508314351 01/03/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8361544

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JORDAN GRAY HARRIS	10/27/2021
KYLIE MARIE VAN AKEN	10/26/2021
SEAN PAUL KLINE	10/26/2021
ANDREW TIMOTHY MAXEY	10/26/2021
SEAN LOUIS HANKINS	10/27/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VARTEGA INC.	
Street Address:	5675 PECOS STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 203	
City:	DENVER	
State/Country:	e/Country: COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80221	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18222380

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)204-5669

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7202045666

Email: docket@hpdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HOLZER PATEL DRENNAN

Address Line 1: 216 16TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1350

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1163006DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHARLOTTE PARDO	
SIGNATURE: /Charlotte Pardo/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2024

PATENT REEL: 066011 FRAME: 0717

508314351

Total Attachments: 1

 $source = 80203.00616_Assignment Signed 20211027_4881-3239-7825 \# page 1.t if the property of the property of$

PATENT REEL: 066011 FRAME: 0718

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jordan Gray Harris, 6170 Garland St., Arvada, CO 80004; Kylie Marie Van Aken, 2135 Ames St., Edgewater, CO 80214; Sean Paul Kline, 4875 S. Balsam Way, Unit 7-204, Littleton, CO 80123; Andrew Timothy Maxey, 11662 W. 84th Pl., Arvada, CO 80005, and Sean Louis Hankins, 402 Washington Ave., Apt. C, Golden, CO 80403, are inventors of a certain new and useful invention(s) entitled "FIBER-CONTAINING PARTICLES WITH DUAL-TAPERED SHAPE" for which a patent application has been prepared for filing as an International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Receiving Office, said application being identified as Attorney File No. 80203.00616.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we together and each of us individually, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, Vartega Inc., a Delaware, U.S.A. corporation having a place of business at 15000 W. 44th Ave., Suite F, Golden, CO 80403, U.S.A, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application and all rights to claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application and all converted nonprovisional utility, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications that claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention(s), and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention(s) in the United States of America or any other country; each of us also assigns any right, title or interest in and to the invention(s) that has not already been transferred to the assignee; each of us warrants that no assignment of the invention(s), application or patent therefor has been made to a party other than Vartega Inc., each of us warrants that there is no obligation to make any assignment of the invention(s), application, or any patent therefor to any party other than Vartega Inc.; and each of us further agrees to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention(s), but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner For Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to Vartega Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date

indicat	ted hereunder.	4 1
Date:	OCTOBER 27, 2021	By: / </td
		Jordan Gray Harris
Date:	OctoBfe 2021	By: // Kylie Marie Van Aken
		Kylie Marie Van Aken
Date:	OCT 26, 2021	By: /
		Sean Paul Kline
Date:	October 26,2021	By: /
	———————————	Andrew Timothy Maxey
Date:	October 27,2021	By: 1 Son Heal
		Sean Louis Hankins

Page 1 of 3